MEMORANDUM

TO: Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Borough Assembly

FROM: Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor (1)

DATE: November 15, 2022

RE: Appointments to Service Area Board Applicants

Pursuant to KPB Title 16, the applicant listed below has been verified as a registered voter of the Borough and resides within the Road Service Area.

I hereby submit my recommendations for confirmation by the Assembly.

EAST PENINSULA HIGHWAY EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat C Sean P. Carrington

KACHEMAK EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat E Ralph Crane

SELDOVIA RECREATIONAL SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat A Karen R. Latimer

Thank you for your consideration.

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (B)

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk (1)

DATE:

October 31, 2022

RE:

Verification of Service Area Board Applicants

The annual notice of vacancy for Service Area Board seats was advertised on September 1, 2022. The application period closed on September 21, 2022. Several seats remain open until filled.

Pursuant to KPB Title 16, the applicant listed below has been verified as a registered voter of the Borough and resides within the Road Service Area.

The applications are submitted herewith for your consideration.

EAST PENINSULA HIGHWAY EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat C

Sean P. Carrington

KACHEMAK EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat E

Ralph Crane

NIKISKI SENIOR SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat B

Daniel H. Kartchner

SELDOVIA RECREATIONAL SERVICE AREA BOARD

Seat A

Karen R. Latimer

Thank you.

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2022-10-13 02:31:47

Service Area: East Peninsula Highway Emergency, Seat C (Term Expires 10/2025)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Sean P. Carrington	9072025610
Email	Date of Birth
sfdprevetion@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
33284 Forest Rd. Sewarf, Alaska 99674	,
SS#	Voter#
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
27 years, 11 months	27 years, 11 months
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will	you bring to this board?
Seward Fire - firefighter	
Moose Pass Fire - Lieutenant	
EPHESA Board - Co-Chair - last original board me Bear Creek Fire - Board Member	emper

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2022-10-21 15:20:20

Service Area: Kachemak Emergency, Seat D (Term Expires 10/2025)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Ralph Crane	9512186362
Email	Date of Birth
kummok@earthlink.net	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
54377 Kavik Court Homer, AK 99603	,
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
20 years, 4 months	1 years, 9 months

35+ years as an emergency responder with both fully paid and volunteer fire departments/agencies, firefighter through chief officer, wildland, structural, marine, and aviation firefighting and investigation.

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2022-10-21 14:49:21

Service Area: Seldovia Recreational, Seat A (Term Expires 10/2025)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Karen R Latimer	907-440-1484
Email Marking	Date of Birth
Karenrlatimer@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
2412 Jakolof Bay Rd. Seldovia, Alaska 99663	PO Box 53 Seldovia, AK 99663
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
10 years, 4 months	10 years, 4 months

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

I've participated in several programs through the Sea Otter Community Center including exercise and pottery classes. I've served on the Seldovia Public Library Board for 9 years and am currently the Secretary/Treasurer. I have experience creating budgets and am a team player.